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You are hereby notified that this action of the Director of Environmental Protection (Director) is
final and may be appealed to the Environmental Review Appeals Commission pursuant to Ohio
Revised Code Section 3745.04. The appeal must be in writing and set forth the action complained
of and the grounds upon which the appeal is based. The appeal must be filed with the Commission
within thirty (30) days after notice of the Director's action. The appeal must be accompanied by a
filing fee of $70.00 made payable to “Treasurer, State of Ohio.” The Commission, in its discretion,
may reduce the fee if by affidavit it is demonstrated that payment of the full amount of the fee
would cause extreme hardship. Notice of the filing of the appeal shall be filed with the Director
within three (3) days of filing with the Commission. Ohio EPA requests that a copy of the appeal
be served upon the Ohio Attorney General's Office, Environmental Enforcement Section. An
appeal may be filed with the Environmental Review Appeals Commission at the following address:

Environmental Review Appeals Commission
30 East Broad Street, 4™ Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact Paul Parrish of Ohio EPA, NEDO
at (330) 963-1125.

Sincerely,

Xty [

Kurt M. Princic

Chief, Northeast District Office
for Laurie A. Stevenson
Director, Ohio EPA

KMP/PMP/dy

ec: Robert Schmude, INEOS Pigments USA, Inc., Robert.schmude@ineos.com
Randy Barnes, Ashtabula County Board of Health rbarnes@ashtabulacountyhealth.com
Lynn Sowers, Ohio EPA, DMWM, NEDO, lynn.sowers@epa.ohio.gov
Eric Adams, Ohio EPA, DMWM, NEDO, eric.adams@epa.ohio.gov
Paul Parrish, Ohio EPA, DMWM, NEDO, paul.parrish@epa.ohio.gov
Jen Carlin, Ohio EPA, DMWM, NEDO, jennifer.carlin@epa.ohio.gov
Steve Kilper, ALMI skilper@avalonholdings.com

DMWM #10339



